Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 280 Friday 22 August 2014

By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Electricity Industry Act 2000
MOMENTUM ENERGY (ABN 42 100 569 159)

Deemed and standing offer tariffs applicable to residential and small business customers from
1 July 2014 pursuant to sections 35 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 (Vic.) until such
time as varied. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at momentum.com.
au or by phoning 1300 SWITCH.

JEMENA DISTRIBUTION REGION'

RESIDENTIAL
Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 26.02 28.622
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 21.57 23.727
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 111.23 122.353
Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) | GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 26.02 28.622
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 21.57 23.727
Controlled Load” (c/kwh) 14.51 15.961
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 111.23 122.353

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

" Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

This tariff is not available to new or existing customers that install embedded generation.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use — GH/GL GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak #1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 31.32 34.452
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 27.77 30.547
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 13.61 14.971
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 117.16 128.876

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff, new connections and installation of interval meters.

I Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.

SPECIAL




2 S280 22 August 2014

Victoria Government Gazette

Residential Time of Use Interval GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 33.81 37.191
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 28.72 31.592
Shoulder ## (c/kwh) 21.73 23.903
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 15.31 16.841
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 107.00 117.70

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 3 pm—9 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

## Shoulder charges apply 7 am—3 pm and 9 pm—10 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read

interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff, new connections and installation of interval meters.

BUSINESS
Small Business Single Rate — E GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 29.80 32.78
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 25.02 27.522
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 135.92 149.512
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Small Business Two Rate — E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 29.80 32.78
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 25.02 27.522
Controlled Load (c/kwh) 14.51 15.961
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 135.92 149.512
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Small Business 5-Day Time of Use — D GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 32.27 36.597
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 28.07 30.877
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 13.72 15.092
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 143.44 157.784
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.



Victoria Government Gazette §280 22 August 2014 3
Small Business 7-Day Time of Use — E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 31.76 34.936
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 26.63 29.293
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 13.92 15.312
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 144.48 158.928
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight

savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.

POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION REGION?

RESIDENTIAL
Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 25.05 27.555
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 21.95 24.145
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 104.5 114.95
Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) | GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 25.05 27.555
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 21.95 24.145
Controlled Load” (c/kwh) 14.81 16.291
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 104.5 114.95

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use — GH/GL GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 #(First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 31.59 34.749
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 28.89 31.779
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 13.73 15.103
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 107.05 117.755

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

2 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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Residential 5-Day Time of Use — GH/GL (Docklands) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 32.05 35.255
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 29.74 32.714
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 13.24 14.564
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 107.05 117.755

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

BUSINESS
Small Business Single Rate — E GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 27.43 30.173
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 24.65 27.115
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 117.22 128.924
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Small Business Two Rate — E — (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 28.62 31.482
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 25.62 28.182
Controlled Load * (c/kwh) 13.89 15.279
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 114.19 125.609
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use — D GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 #(First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 34.25 37.675
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 30.38 33.418
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 13.53 14.883
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 121.37 133.507
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
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Small Business 7-Day Time of Use — E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 31.30 34.43
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 27.73 30.503
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 13.70 15.07
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 123.21 135.531
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight

savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

SP AUSNET DISTRIBUTION REGION?

RESIDENTIAL
Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 26.23 28.853
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 26.65 29.315
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 117.14 128.854
Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) | GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 28.05 30.855
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 26.65 29.315
Controlled Load * (c/kwh) 13.75 15.125
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 118.74 130.614

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use — GH/GL GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 33.13 36.443
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 28.83 31.713
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 14.36 15.796
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 117.8 129.58

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

3 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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BUSINESS
Small Business Single Rate — E GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 36.33 39.963
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 31.73 34.903
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 125.56 138.116
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Small Business Two Rate — E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 39.04 42.944
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 31.73 34.903
Controlled Load » (c/kwh) 13.75 15.125
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 121.68 133.848
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use — D GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 37.79 41.569
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 32.86 36.146
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 15.05 16.555
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 133.19 146.509
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business 7-Day Time of Use — E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 33.73 37.103
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 28.03 30.833
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 15.34 16.874
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 197.65 217.415
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9
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Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use — D (Photovoltaic) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 42.60 46.86
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 37.43 41.173
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 14.33 15.763
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 133.19 146.509
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION REGION*

RESIDENTIAL
Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 22.23 24.453
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 19.13 21.043
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 96.37 106.007
Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) | GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 22.23 24.453
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 19.13 21.043
Controlled Load * (c/kwh) 13.69 15.059
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 96.37 106.007

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

4 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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Residential 5-Day Time of Use — GH/GL GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 28.15 30.965
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 23.35 25.685
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 12.72 13.992
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 105.38 115.918

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

BUSINESS
Small Business Single Rate — E GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 25.38 27918
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 21.30 23.43
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 127.65 140.415
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Small Business Two Rate — E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 25.52 28.072
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 21.30 23.43
Controlled Load” (c/kwh) 13.69 15.059
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 125.74 138.314
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use — D GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 29.63 32.593
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 25.48 28.028
Off Peak™*(c/kwh) 13.00 14.30
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 163.65 180.015
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
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Small Business 7-Day Time of Use — E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 26.39 29.029
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 22.23 24.453
Off Peak™® (c/kwh) 12.87 14.157
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 155.34 170.874
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight

savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

UNITED ENERGY DISTRIBUTION REGION?

RESIDENTIAL
Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 22.95 25.245
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 20.19 22.209
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 106.7 117.37
Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh
Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) | GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 22.95 25.245
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 20.19 22.209
Controlled Load * (c/kwh) 13.27 14.597
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 106.7 117.37

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage

space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use (GHGL) GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak# | (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 27.15 29.865
Peak# 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 23.96 26.356
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 12.47 13.717
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 110.33 121.363

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Tarift closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

3 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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Residential 5- Day Time of Day Interval - TOD_R GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 200 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 28.95 31.845
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 26.78 29.458
Shoulder ## (c/kwh) 17.64 19.404
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 13.7 15.07
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 110.33 121.363

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 3 pm—11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

## Shoulder charges apply 7 am—3 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in

which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

* Off-peak chargers apply 11 pm—7 am and all weekend and all public holidays.

BUSINESS
Small Business Single Rate — E GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 28.08 30.888
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 24.55 27.005
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 124.05 136.455
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
Small Business Two Rate — E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 28.14 30.954
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 24.55 27.005
Controlled Load * (c/kwh) 13.27 14.597
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 123.27 135.597
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

~ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use — D GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 27.74 30.514
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 23.91 26.301
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 12.44 13.684
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 124.88 137.368
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9
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Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections

Small Business 7-Day Time of Use — E1 GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 28.07 30.877
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 24.23 26.653
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 12.34 13.574
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 125.97 138.567
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c¢/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight

savings time will apply.

* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Day Interval — TOD GST (excl) | GST (Incl)
Peak # 1 (First 1250 KWh/quarter) (c/kwh) 31.88 35.068
Peak # 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 28.78 31.658
Shoulder ## (c/kwh) 17.64 19.404
Off Peak (c/kwh) 13.70 15.07
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge (c/day) 124.05 136.455
COMMS Meter Charge (c/day) 344 378.4
Additional Comms Meter per meter (c/day) 229 251.9

Peak and Off Peak Units ¢/kWh

# Peak charges apply 3 pm—11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which

case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

## Shoulder charges apply 7 am—3 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in

which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

* Off-peak chargers apply 11 pm—7 am and all weekend and all public holidays.
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